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Agenda for the  Sub-Committee meeting of SLBC on 

Agriculture Credit to be held on 09.06.2021. 
 

Confirmation of the Minutes of the Sub-Committee Meeting of SLBC 

on Agriculture Credit. 

The proceedings of the Meeting of Sub Committee of SLBC on Agriculture Credit 

held on 21.01.2021, has been circulated among all members vide  letter no. 

SLBC/ODI/2020-21/1123 dated 18.02.2021. As no suggestions/observations were 

received from members, the same may be treated as approved.  

AGENDA NO-1:  

Agriculture (Crop Loan)  

All Banks have disbursed Rs. 24,617.85 Crore in 44,01,612 accounts under Crop 

Loan, from 01.04.2020 to 31.03.2021. The balance outstanding as on 31.03.2021 

was Rs. 25,181.34 Crore in 52,02,412 accounts. 

Bank wise performance of Crop Loan from 01.04.2020 to 31.03.2021 is available 

at Annexure – 1. 

Performance of Banks under Agriculture (Crop Loan)  

                   Amt. in Rs. ‘Crore’ 

Banks 

FY 2019-20 FY 2020-21 
        Y-O-Y Growth % 

Disbursed 

Account 

Disbursed 

Amount 

Disbursed 

Account 

Disbursed 

Amount 

Disbursed 

Account 

Disbursed 

Amount 

PSBs 7,35,193 5,384.04 8,56,525 7,016.22 16.50 30.32 

PVTs 36,080 481.69 89,220 1,090.89 147.28 126.47 

RRBs 2,62,318 1,487.28 2,42,162 1,320.71 -7.68 -11.20 

Coop 

Banks 
31,63,397 13,079.68 32,13,705 15,190.03 

1.59 16.13 

SFBs 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Total 41,96,988 20,432.69 44,01,612 24,617.85 4.88 20.48 
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Balance Outstanding as on 31.03.2020 and 31.03.2021 

                                                                                                       Amt. in Rs. ‘Crore’ 

Sl. Name of the 

Sector 

Crop Loan  

Balance outstanding 

as on 31.03.2020 

Crop Loan  

Balance outstanding 

as on 31.03.2021 

% increase 

No. of A/c Amount   No. of A/c Amount   No.of  A/c Amount 

1 PSBs 12,22,729 7,214.14 12,39,118 8,112.99 1.34 12.46 

2 PVTs 94,280 1,210.08 2,30,914 2,085.47 144.92 72.34 

3 RRBs 4,93,249 2,732.84 4,80,059 2,653.61 -2.67 -2.90 

4 SFBs 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 

5 Co-op Banks 32,13,822 13,513.08 32,52,321 12,329.26 1.98 -8.76 

6 Total 50,24,080 24,670.14 52,02,412 25,181.34 3.55 2.07 

 

From the above figures, the performance of Banks has improved and there is Y-

O-Y growth particularly in case of Public Sector and Private Sector Banks. 

AGENDA NO-2: 

Agriculture (Term Loan)  

All Banks have disbursed Rs. 11,138.45 Crore in 14,78,348 accounts under 

Agriculture Term Loan, from 01.04.2020 to 31.03.2021. The balance outstanding 

as on 31.03.2021 was Rs. 15,241.29 Crore in 27,84,088 accounts. 

Bank wise performance of Term Loan from 01.04.2020 to 31.03.2021 is available 

at Annexure – 1. 

 Performance of Banks under Agriculture (Term Loan)  

                     Amt. in Rs. ‘Crore’ 

Banks 

FY 2019-20  FY 2020-21  
Y-O-Y Growth % 

Disbursed 

Account 

Disbursed 

Amount  

Disbursed 

Account 

Disbursed 

Amount   

Disbursed 

Account 

Disbursed 

Amount   

PSBs 1,64,995 3,764.25 2,74,730 5,774.39 66.51 53.40 

PVTs 6,44,061 3,490.13 10,11,650 4,323.91 57.07 23.89 

RRBs 17,893 210.63 41,749 433.26 133.32 105.70 
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SFBs 1,73,901 572.55 1,41,032 443.40 -18.90 -22.56 

Co-op Banks 20,342 226.42 9,187 163.49       -54.84 -27.80 

Total 10,21,192 8,263.98 14,78,348 11,138.45 44.77 34.78 

 

AGENDA NO-3: 

Performance of Banks under Annual Credit Plan (ACP)- Agriculture  

All the Banks have disbursed Rs. 35,756.03 Crore  to Agriculture Sector under 

Annual Credit Plan for FY 2020-21 which is 82.61% of the total target  of Rs. 

43,282.10 Crore allotted to different Banks.  

Bank-wise Target Vs Achievement under ACP as on 31.03.2021 

                                                                                                    Amt. in Rs. ‘Crore’ 

Banks Total Target  Total Achievement Achievement % 

PSBs 19,579.75 12,790.62 65.33 

PVTs 4,127.68 5,414.79 131.18 

RRBs 3,019.42 1,753.97 58.09 

SFBs 11.34 443.40 3,908.77 

Co-op Banks 16,543.90 15,353.52 92.80 

Total 43,282.10 35,756.30 82.61 

Bank-wise achievement under Annual Credit Plan in Agriculture Credit is given in 

Annexure-2 

Bank group wise achievement under Annual Credit Plan(ACP) under Crop Loan 

Sector for the FY 2019-20 and FY 2020-21 are given below :  

                                                                                                     Amt. in Rs. ‘Crore’ 
Sl. Name of the 

Sector 

Crop Loan (FY 2019-20) Crop Loan (FY 2020-21) 

Target for 

FY 2019-20 

Achv. % Achv. Target for 

FY 2020-21 

Achv. % Achv. 

1 PSBs 10,834.18 5,384.04 49.69 10,888.47 7,016.42 64.44 

2 PVTs 2,082.80 481.69 23.13 2,303.65 1,090.89 47.35 

3 RRBs 1,724.90 1,487.28 86.22 1,897.39 1,320.72 69.61 

4 SFBs 4.01 0.00 0.00 6.27 0.00 0.00 

5 Coop Banks 13,439.23 13,079.68 97.32 14,783.15 15,190.03 102.75 

6 Total 28,085.12 20,432.69 72.75 29,878.94 24,617.86 82.39 
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AGENDA NO-4: 

Agriculture Allied Sectors  

Banks in Odisha have disbursed total amount of Rs. 5,807.93 Crore  under ACP 

against a total target of Rs.4,707.18 Crore. 

 

Performance of Banks under Annual Credit Plan (ACP) as on 31.03.21 under 

Allied Sector.  

                                                                                      (Amt in Rs. Cr.) 

Name of the Scheme Total Target  Total Achievement Achievement % 

Dairy(Including DEDS) 1767.51 628.91 35.58 

Fishery 1083.74 460.09 42.45 

Poultry 861.96 604.00 70.07 
AH - Sheep /Goat/ 

Piggery 
811.63 933.36 115.00 

Others 182.34 3181.57 1744.82 
Total 4,707.18 5807.93 123.38 

 

It is evident from the above performance that Allied Agriculture Credit in the 

State has marked a remarkable growth. It is expected from the Banks that the 

same growth will be continued in the next Financial Year also. 

 

Bank wise performance in different schemes of Allied Agriculture Sector under 

ACP as on 31.03.2021 is given in Annexure –2. 

 

Bank-wise progress made on financing under different schemes of Allied  

Agriculture and Balance Outstanding is given in Annexure-3. 

 

Agenda No.5 : 

Kissan Credit Card   

It is observed that Banks have disbursed Rs.11,350.98 Crore in 19,81,972 KCC 

accounts from 01.04.2020 to 31.03.2021. Total outstanding balance as on 

31.03.2021 was Rs.19,800.27 crore in 49,06,197 KCC accounts. 

 

The Bank-wise achievement made under KCC as on 31.03.2021 is available at 

Annexure-4. 
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AGENDA NO-6: 

BALARAM 

As on 03.06.2021, out of 4775 JLG applications sent to banks, 670 applications 

have been sanctioned amounting to Rs. 4.50 Crore. The details of Bank-wise 

achievement is given in Annexure-5 

Bank-wise data on CIBIL charges is given in Annexure-6. 

Director, IMAGE to appraise the House in this regard. 

AGENDA NO-7: 

Agriculture Infrastructure Fund: 

Initial allocation of fund of Rs.2500.00 crore has been made for Odisha State.  

Details of the proposals sanctioned in Odisha State under AIF is given below: 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of Bank Sanctioned Disbursed Rejected 

1. Bank Of Baroda 0 0 3 

2. Bank Of India 1 1 0 

3. Canara Bank 0 0 3 

4. Central Bank Of India 0 0 0 

5. HDFC Bank 0 0 0 

6. ICICI Bank 0 0 0 

7. IDBI BANK LTD 0 0 0 

8. Indian Bank 3 3 0 

9. Indian Overseas Bank 1 1 0 

10. Karnataka Bank 0 0 0 

11. Kotak Mahindra Bank 0 0 1 

12. Punjab National Bank 0 0 1 

13. STATE BANK OF INDIA 14 5 4 

14. UCO Bank 0 0 1 

15. Union Bank of India 1 1 4 

 Total 20 11 17 
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AGENDA NO-8: 

Status of applications pending  under MKUY: 

As per the report generated from MKUY portal, out of 1727 applications, 453 

applications have been sanctioned and 839 applications are still pending for 

sanction. The details of Bank-wise status is given in Annexure-7. 

AGENDA NO-9: 

Performance under MIDH: 

As per the report submitted by Department of Horticulture, Government of 

Odisha, out of 1192 proposals sponsored to different banks, 152 proposals have 

been sanctioned as on 30.04.2021. 

No. of 

applications 

sponsored 

No. of applications 

sanctioned 

No. of 

applications 

rejected 

No. of applications 

pending 

1192 152 20 1032 

 

Bank-wise details of applications is given in Annexure-8. 

District-wise & Bank-wise pending details is given in Annexure-8A. 

AGENDA NO-10: 

Any other matter with permission of Chair 

NPA 

Rising NPA in Agriculture has become a great concern for all the Banks. As on 

31.03.2021 NPA under Agriculture Sector was 9.99%. The sector-wise NPA details 

is given below: 

                                                                                                   Amt. in Rs. ‘Crore’  

Short term Crop Loan Agriculture Term Loan Allied Activities Total Agriculture 

Advance 

O/s amt. NPA 

amt. 

NPA

% 

O/s 

amt. 

NPA 

amt. 

NPA

% 

O/s 

amt. 

NPA 

amt. 

NP

A% 

O/s amt. NPA 

amt. 

NP

A% 

25181.34 2679.47 10.64 3315.55 478.99 14.45 9294.62 618.76 6.66 37791.50 3777.22 9.99 

 

Bank-wise details of NPA is given in Annexure-9. 



No Amt No Amt No Amt No Amt No Amt No Amt

1 Bank of Baroda 455.73 44855 263.14 67161 424.28 399.87 11776 308.67 18727 582.60 855.60 56631 571.81 85888 1006.88

2 Bank of India 912.24 58012 535.65 202791 950.63 655.79 11895 407.42 42355 510.79 1568.02 69907 943.07 245146 1461.43

3 Bank of Maharastra 5.79 4 0.05 4 0.05 4.97 10 0.68 12 0.74 10.76 14 0.73 16 0.78

4 Canara Bank 500.20 55482 335.57 69359 427.79 441.00 22435 291.28 45514 535.37 941.20 77917 626.85 114873 963.16

5 Central Bank of India 176.25 13545 124.35 28957 259.25 147.87 9658 22.45 12618 68.46 324.13 23203 146.80 41575 327.70

6 Indian Bank 481.45 22100 363.28 29606 364.58 350.31 8068 185.78 30798 341.62 831.76 30168 549.06 60404 706.20

7 Indian Overseas Bank 324.11 40400 265.53 89806 285.76 249.62 13597 125.51 26594 407.04 573.73 53997 391.04 116400 692.80

8 Punjab & Sind Bank 13.83 89 2.00 124 6.26 11.71 41 6.68 59 3.29 25.54 130 8.68 183 9.55

9 Punjab National Bank 750.32 37927 588.18 134887 896.11 579.03 9711 302.05 25337 758.15 1329.35 47638 890.23 160224 1654.26

10 State Bank of India 5601.27 500951 3415.37 384125 2823.25 4440.37 127348 3356.78 134599 1281.55 10041.63 628299 6772.15 518724 4104.80

11 UCO Bank 716.81 52543 487.93 176755 936.90 615.32 35544 335.49 30756 505.19 1332.12 88087 823.42 207511 1442.09

12 Union Bank of India 950.47 30617 635.17 55543 738.14 795.44 24647 431.60 59314 603.12 1745.91 55264 1066.77 114857 1341.26

10888.47 856525 7016.22 1239118 8112.99 8691.28 274730 5774.39 426683 5597.92 19579.75 1131255 12790.61 1665801 13710.91

13 Axis Bank Ltd 745.87 3577 331.21 36374 807.63 556.69 13611 651.03 137137 2165.52 1302.56 17188 982.24 173511 2973.15

14 Bandhan Bank 51.52 8073 43.15 9143 37.36 48.07 198554 890.97 275501 768.48 99.60 206627 934.12 284644 805.83

15 City Union Bank 0.16 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.12 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.28 0 0.00 0 0.00

16 DCB Bank Ltd 61.84 10803 128.71 11456 217.59 45.93 30601 207.36 56908 381.94 107.78 41404 336.07 68364 599.53

17 Federal Bank 23.94 24350 219.41 20383 174.38 29.43 78 41.35 308 38.16 53.37 24428 260.76 20691 212.54

18 HDFC Bank 482.71 646 57.82 874 63.08 411.01 24752 127.32 153129 596.54 893.72 25398 185.13 154003 659.62

19 ICICI Bank 474.41 3226 92.22 4634 165.04 394.27 92583 800.02 111445 926.46 868.68 95809 892.24 116079 1091.50

20 IDBI Bank 227.16 25803 119.69 27192 195.41 168.38 668 13.73 2015 84.68 395.54 26471 133.42 29207 280.09

30 IDFC Bank 0.83 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.59 19581 78.21 21404 75.59 1.41 19581 78.21 21404 75.59

21 Indus Ind Bank 98.21 0 0.00 0 0.00 76.37 596638 1379.93 839673 1738.23 174.59 596638 1379.93 839673 1738.23

22 Karnatak Bank Ltd. 8.05 200 1.28 200 1.28 7.74 15 35.79 15 35.79 15.79 215 37.07 215 37.07

23 Karur Vysya Bank 0.96 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.68 0 0.00 0 0.00 1.64 0 0.00 0 0.00

24 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 30.42 2221 62.16 4369 143.46 27.93 6 15.49 15 49.68 58.35 2227 77.65 4384 193.14

25 Laxmi Vilas Bank 1.10 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.93 0 0.00 0 0.00 2.03 0 0.00 0 0.00

29 RBL Bank 3.44 10321 35.24 116289 280.24 2.43 34449 80.86 61506 67.48 5.87 44770 116.10 177795 347.72

26 Standard Chartered Bank 1.34 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.95 0 0.00 0 0.00 2.29 0 0.00 0 0.00

27 The South Indian Bank Ltd. 8.67 0 0.00 0 0.00 4.86 114 1.85 918 12.85 13.53 114 1.85 918 12.85

28 Yes Bank 82.99 0 0.00 0 0.00 47.61 0 0.00 136789 256.16 130.61 0 0.00 136789 256.16

31 Tamilnadu Mercantile Bank Ltd. 0.03 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.03 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.06 0 0.00 0 0.00

2303.65 89220 1090.89 230914 2085.47 1824.03 1011650 4323.91 1796763 7197.56 4127.68 1100870 5414.79 2027677 9283.03

32 Odisha Gramya Bank 679.87 118003 573.95 245793 1437.25 504.40 16497 159.06 84725 678.98 1184.27 134500 733.01 330518 2116.23

33 Utkal Grameen Bank 1217.52 124159 746.76 234266 1216.36 617.63 25252 274.20 63805 686.06 1835.15 149411 1020.96 298071 1902.42

1897.39 242162 1320.71 480059 2653.61 1122.03 41749 433.26 148530 1365.04 3019.42 283911 1753.97 628589 4018.65

34 Orissa State Co-Op. Bank 14783.15 3213705 15190.03 3252321 12329.26 1760.75 9187 163.49 32177 203.52 16543.90 3222892 15353.52 3284498 12532.78

14783.15 3213705 15190.03 3252321 12329.26 1760.75 9187 163.49 32177 203.52 16543.90 3222892 15353.52 3284498 12532.78

35 Jana Small Finance Bank 3.84 0 0.00 0 0.00 3.04 25718 108.65 75860 253.99 6.88 25718 108.65 75860 253.99

36 ESAF Small Finance Bank 0.18 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.14 3836 10.34 3836 10.34 0.32 3836 10.34 3836 10.34

37 Suryoday  Small Finance Bank 1.10 0 0.00 0 0.00 1.13 54011 148.75 231465 458.03 2.23 54011 148.75 231465 458.03

38 Ujjivan Small Finance Bank 0.97 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.63 8157 32.78 50245 119.15 1.60 8157 32.78 50245 119.15

39 Utkarsh Small Finance Bank 0.18 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.13 49310 142.88 18529 35.74 0.31 49310 142.88 18529 35.74

6.27 0 0.00 0 0.00 5.07 141032 443.40 379935 877.24 11.34 141032 443.40 379935 877.24

29878.93 4401612 24617.85 5202412 25181.34 13403.17 1478348 11138.45 2784088 15241.29 43282.10 5879960 35756.30 7986500 40422.62

Annexure-1

Total Small Finance Bank

Grand Total

Disbursement (01.04.2020 to 

31.03.2021)

Total Public Sector Banks

Total Private Sector Banks

Total of RRBs

Sl Name Of Bank

Crop Loan

Target (2020-

21)

Disbursement (01.04.2020 to 

31.03.2021)

Total Agricultural Term Loan

Balance Outstanding as on 

31.03.2021

Balance Outstanding as on 

31.03.2021
Target (2020-

21)

Total of Co-op Bank

Financing under Agriculture as on 31.03.2021

Total Agriculture

Balance Outstanding as on 

31.03.2021

Disbursement (01.04.2020 to 

31.03.2021)
Target (2020-

21)

Amount in Crore



ACP FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH'2021 Annexure - 2

T A % T A % T A % T A % T A % T A % T A %

1 Bank of Baroda 455.73 263.14 57.74 28.64 14.75 51.51 77.54 71.56 92.28 47.75 32.79 68.67 4.94 3.90 78.88 52.83 28.64 54.21 24.83 21.58 86.90

2 Bank of India 912.24 535.65 58.72 56.88 2.97 5.22 113.90 34.12 29.96 81.00 2.38 2.94 13.28 5.75 43.28 82.18 38.39 46.72 38.62 38.79 100.45

3 Bank of Maharastra 5.79 0.05 0.86 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.94 0.00 0.00 0.54 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.00 0.00 0.34 0.00 0.00

4 Canara Bank 500.20 335.57 67.09 28.36 0.00 0.00 84.43 8.04 9.52 48.21 0.19 0.39 5.48 0.00 0.02 58.53 2.49 4.26 27.63 3.29 11.89

5 Central Bank of India 176.25 124.35 70.55 9.69 0.00 0.00 27.79 2.65 9.54 17.87 0.03 0.17 2.56 0.00 0.00 19.56 1.07 5.47 9.26 2.75 29.69

1 Indian Bank 481.45 363.28 75.45 21.01 0.00 0.00 65.17 6.87 10.54 37.09 0.00 0.00 4.71 0.00 0.00 54.47 1.12 2.06 24.83 6.68 26.90

7 Indian Overseas Bank 324.11 265.53 81.93 16.26 0.98 6.03 45.35 14.55 32.08 27.35 15.00 54.85 4.57 0.02 0.44 35.15 30.21 85.95 19.55 16.50 84.38

8 Punjab & Sind Bank 13.83 2.00 14.46 0.67 0.00 0.00 1.55 0.86 55.55 1.46 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.32 15.97 0.61 0.40 65.81

9 Punjab National Bank 750.32 588.18 78.39 42.54 7.03 16.53 121.94 70.31 57.66 60.46 6.42 10.62 8.11 0.00 0.00 84.50 32.25 38.17 35.74 24.02 67.21

10 State Bank of India 5601.27 3415.37 60.97 324.51 137.49 42.37 935.46 1052.55 112.52 503.25 309.12 61.43 80.81 78.84 97.56 603.91 211.24 34.98 290.84 224.61 77.23

11 UCO Bank 716.81 487.93 68.07 47.35 14.66 30.96 107.67 20.99 19.50 70.10 4.79 6.83 6.32 1.85 29.27 92.45 35.43 38.32 38.45 28.01 72.85

12 Union Bank of India 950.47 635.17 66.83 47.43 2.92 6.16 155.78 25.50 16.37 84.87 5.57 6.56 11.24 2.55 22.69 108.88 45.15 41.47 53.77 19.15 35.61

10888.47 7016.22 64.44 623.59 180.80 28.99 1737.51 1308.00 75.28 979.94 376.29 38.40 142.15 92.91 65.36 1195.17 426.31 35.67 564.48 385.78 68.34

13 Axis Bank Ltd 745.87 331.21 44.41 41.33 0.00 0.00 113.19 0.00 0.00 65.55 0.00 0.00 9.87 0.00 0.00 78.46 5.29 6.74 34.50 0.00 0.00

14 Bandhan Bank 51.52 43.15 83.75 3.44 11.23 326.45 7.84 68.39 872.32 5.17 0.00 0.00 0.51 0.00 0.00 7.28 108.85 1495.19 3.08 113.12 3672.73

15 City Union Bank 0.16 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

16 DCB Bank Ltd 61.84 128.71 208.13 3.12 0.00 0.00 10.12 76.83 759.36 4.75 0.00 0.00 0.70 0.00 0.00 6.61 4.92 74.49 3.13 0.00 0.00

17 Federal Bank 23.94 219.41 916.63 1.93 0.39 20.22 3.18 0.00 0.00 3.09 0.00 0.00 0.21 0.00 0.00 5.19 0.00 0.00 1.68 0.24 14.25

18 HDFC Bank 482.71 57.82 11.98 26.73 0.00 0.00 78.34 16.93 21.61 48.75 0.46 0.95 5.27 0.00 0.00 58.40 0.00 0.00 26.28 0.00 0.00

19 ICICI Bank 474.41 92.22 19.44 26.95 0.00 0.00 75.03 0.00 0.00 47.14 0.00 0.00 6.77 0.00 0.00 57.31 0.00 0.00 22.97 0.00 0.00

20 IDBI Bank 227.16 119.69 52.69 11.85 0.00 0.00 36.30 0.00 0.00 18.68 0.00 0.00 2.30 0.00 0.00 23.62 0.06 0.25 11.02 3.41 30.94

21 IDFC Bank 0.83 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.07 1.09 1503.93 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 29.35 22768.55 0.01 0.02 255.48

22 Indus Ind Bank 98.21 0.00 0.00 4.83 0.00 0.00 12.46 0.00 0.00 11.01 0.00 0.00 0.57 0.00 0.00 12.46 0.00 0.00 3.96 0.00 0.00

23 Karnatak Bank Ltd. 8.05 1.28 15.90 0.35 0.00 0.00 1.40 0.00 0.00 0.80 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 1.10 0.00 0.00 0.57 0.00 0.00

24 Karur Vysya Bank 0.96 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00

25 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 30.42 62.16 204.32 1.71 0.00 0.00 5.39 0.00 0.00 3.32 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.00 3.74 0.00 0.00 1.90 0.00 0.00

26 Laxmi Vilas Bank 1.10 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.18 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.16 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00

27 RBL Bank 3.44 35.24 1024.58 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.32 0.00 0.00 0.51 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.52 31.62 6060.93 0.04 0.00 0.00

28 Standard Chartered Bank 1.34 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.21 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00

29 The South Indian Bank Ltd. 8.67 0.00 0.00 0.40 0.00 0.00 0.84 0.00 0.00 0.58 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.88 0.00 0.00 0.28 0.00 0.00

30 Yes Bank 82.99 0.00 0.00 4.07 0.00 0.00 9.67 0.00 0.00 5.93 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.00 0.00 8.53 0.00 0.00 2.54 0.00 0.00

31 Tamilnadu Mercantile Bank Ltd. 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2303.65 1090.89 47.35 126.96 11.62 9.15 354.55 163.24 46.04 215.96 0.46 0.21 26.62 0.00 0.00 264.79 180.09 68.01 112.02 116.79 104.26

32 Odisha Gramya Bank 679.87 573.96 84.42 45.94 0.00 0.00 154.25 13.03 8.45 41.13 8.90 21.64 5.68 0.00 0.00 52.40 4.54 8.66 31.33 5.88 18.77

33 Utkal Grameen Bank 1217.52 746.76 61.33 43.56 0.00 0.00 151.11 0.34 0.23 71.13 0.06 0.09 11.09 0.00 0.00 77.59 0.01 0.01 52.69 8.36 15.87

1897.39 1320.72 69.61 89.50 0.00 0.00 305.36 13.37 4.38 112.26 8.96 7.98 16.76 0.00 0.00 129.99 4.55 3.50 84.02 14.24 16.95

34 Jana Small Finance Bank 3.84 0.00 0.00 0.24 0.00 0.00 0.88 52.76 5998.96 0.35 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.40 2.18 543.74 0.13 0.00 0.00

35 ESAF Small Finance Bank 0.18 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.03 150.09 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.34 1385.24 0.00 0.08 1728.32

36 Suryoday  Small Finance Bank 1.10 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.16 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.21 0.01 4.74 0.05 82.13 167309.16

37 Ujjivan Small Finance Bank 0.97 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09 5.48 6434.82 0.03 0.00 0.00

38 Utkarsh Small Finance Bank 0.18 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6.27 0.00 0.00 0.36 0.00 0.00 1.20 52.79 4414.29 0.62 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.75 8.01 1069.50 0.22 82.21 37373.14

OSCB 14783.15 15190.03 102.75 164.10 1.28 0.78 472.75 30.46 6.44 242.06 4.04 1.67 29.42 0.00 0.00 176.81 9.94 5.62 101.22 4.98 4.92

29878.93 24617.86 82.39 1004.51 193.70 19.28 2871.36 1567.86 54.60 1550.84 389.75 25.13 214.97 92.91 43.22 1767.51 628.91 35.58 861.96 604.00 70.07

AH-Poultry

Allied Advance

* Amount in Crores

TOTAL

Small Finance Bank

Private Sector Banks

Regional Rural Banks

Term Loan

Forestry & Wasteland 

Dev.
AH-Dairy

Crop Loan
Water Resources Farm Mechanisation

Public Sector Banks

Sl BANKS Plantation                & 

Horticulture



1 Bank of Baroda

2 Bank of India

3 Bank of Maharastra

4 Canara Bank

5 Central Bank of India

1 Indian Bank

7 Indian Overseas Bank

8 Punjab & Sind Bank

9 Punjab National Bank

10 State Bank of India

11 UCO Bank

12 Union Bank of India

13 Axis Bank Ltd

14 Bandhan Bank

15 City Union Bank

16 DCB Bank Ltd

17 Federal Bank

18 HDFC Bank

19 ICICI Bank

20 IDBI Bank

21 IDFC Bank

22 Indus Ind Bank

23 Karnatak Bank Ltd.

24 Karur Vysya Bank

25 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd

26 Laxmi Vilas Bank

27 RBL Bank

28 Standard Chartered Bank

29 The South Indian Bank Ltd.

30 Yes Bank

31 Tamilnadu Mercantile Bank Ltd.

32 Odisha Gramya Bank

33 Utkal Grameen Bank

34 Jana Small Finance Bank

35 ESAF Small Finance Bank

36 Suryoday  Small Finance Bank

37 Ujjivan Small Finance Bank

38 Utkarsh Small Finance Bank

OSCB

* Amount in Crores

TOTAL

Small Finance Bank

Private Sector Banks

Regional Rural Banks

Public Sector Banks

Sl BANKS

ACP FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH'2021

T A % T A % T A % T A % T A % T A % T A % T A %

30.66 5.85 19.08 30.65 7.62 24.86 5.42 25.34 467.47 759.00 475.17 62.60 37.38 3.82 10.22 10.80 3.02 27.96 2.96 12.83 433.19 51.15 19.67 38.46

40.07 12.25 30.57 45.90 31.37 68.34 10.29 0.00 0.00 1394.36 701.67 50.32 69.14 9.89 14.31 17.64 43.51 246.60 5.86 0.00 0.00 92.64 53.40 57.64

0.26 0.00 0.00 0.35 0.00 0.00 0.18 0.68 376.60 9.38 0.73 7.79 0.53 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.64 0.00 0.00

38.07 0.31 0.81 34.21 1.45 4.24 7.02 13.84 197.22 832.14 365.17 43.88 38.67 2.30 5.95 10.61 165.92 1564.27 3.88 0.00 0.00 53.16 168.22 316.45

9.50 0.41 4.32 12.18 0.99 8.13 2.22 0.00 0.00 286.89 132.25 46.10 15.38 0.00 0.00 3.59 0.00 0.00 0.98 0.00 0.00 19.95 0.00 0.00

18.80 0.00 0.00 30.89 0.82 2.65 5.67 7.45 131.38 744.09 386.22 51.91 34.23 0.54 1.58 7.27 0.00 0.00 2.63 4.72 179.24 44.13 5.26 11.92

16.00 1.32 8.25 19.82 17.52 88.40 2.82 2.52 89.30 510.98 364.15 71.26 24.82 0.00 0.00 5.31 0.00 0.00 1.79 1.21 67.75 31.92 1.21 3.79

0.38 0.00 0.00 1.28 0.00 0.00 0.39 0.00 0.00 22.25 3.58 16.09 1.17 0.00 0.00 0.27 0.10 36.99 0.11 0.00 0.00 1.55 0.10 6.44

31.56 4.85 15.37 50.87 4.70 9.24 8.27 24.76 299.40 1194.31 762.52 63.85 49.05 11.80 24.06 13.91 0.87 6.25 4.12 4.20 101.94 67.08 16.87 25.15

255.02 87.18 34.19 337.45 131.89 39.08 60.52 0.00 0.00 8993.03 5648.29 62.81 378.91 384.82 101.56 99.86 50.00 50.07 30.66 1.98 6.46 509.43 436.80 85.74

31.79 22.99 72.32 60.45 18.25 30.19 9.84 38.15 387.84 1181.21 673.05 56.98 50.97 16.11 31.61 17.73 0.92 5.19 3.54 1.10 31.04 72.25 18.13 25.10

63.12 6.15 9.74 67.35 26.53 39.39 9.22 65.45 709.87 1552.13 834.14 53.74 75.52 51.12 67.69 19.37 0.00 0.00 6.61 5.51 83.36 101.50 56.63 55.79

535.21 141.31 26.40 691.40 241.14 34.88 121.86 178.19 146.22 17479.77 10346.95 59.19 775.76 480.40 61.93 206.43 264.34 128.05 63.19 31.55 49.93 1045.38 776.29 74.26

30.22 0.00 0.00 44.42 51.41 115.73 6.47 431.89 6670.34 1169.89 819.80 70.07 52.19 0.00 0.00 12.37 0.00 0.00 4.34 112.21 2586.70 68.90 112.21 162.86

2.59 55.45 2140.93 5.27 54.23 ###### 0.68 415.82 61150.00 87.38 870.24 995.93 4.24 0.00 0.00 1.72 14.68 853.49 0.34 0.00 0.00 6.3 14.68 233.02

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00

2.55 0.00 0.00 4.09 0.00 0.00 0.45 84.46 18617.08 97.37 294.92 302.89 3.72 0.00 0.00 1.21 0.00 0.00 0.35 0.01 2.83 5.28 0.01 0.19

0.67 0.05 7.50 4.92 0.00 0.00 0.36 0.00 0.00 45.17 220.09 487.25 2.15 0.00 0.00 1.58 0.00 0.00 0.14 4.36 3154.48 3.86 4.36 112.88

25.69 0.00 0.00 33.04 0.00 0.00 6.66 87.26 1310.74 791.88 162.48 20.52 40.09 0.00 0.00 9.22 0.00 0.00 3.25 0.00 0.00 52.56 0.00 0.00

24.26 0.00 0.00 33.26 19.78 59.48 4.99 640.86 12851.65 773.08 752.86 97.38 37.61 0.00 0.00 9.69 0.00 0.00 2.97 0.00 0.00 50.26 0.00 0.00

9.32 0.13 1.39 13.73 0.00 0.00 2.72 0.21 7.71 356.71 123.50 34.62 14.30 0.00 0.00 3.92 0.00 0.00 1.23 0.32 25.95 19.46 0.32 1.64

0.01 0.90 9420.19 0.07 0.21 314.16 0.00 46.64 5330238.43 1.27 78.21 6156.24 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00

3.80 717.86 18866.48 6.71 52.41 780.96 1.33 609.66 45856.33 155.35 1379.93 888.29 9.73 0.00 0.00 2.32 0.00 0.00 0.75 0.00 0.00 12.80 0.00 0.00

0.71 0.00 0.00 0.51 0.00 0.00 0.20 0.01 4.92 13.76 1.29 9.37 0.81 0.00 0.00 0.16 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 1.06 0.00 0.00

0.01 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.47 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.00

1.59 0.00 0.00 1.77 0.00 0.00 0.81 0.00 0.00 50.83 62.16 122.30 2.99 0.06 2.14 0.51 0.00 0.00 0.21 0.00 0.00 3.71 0.06 1.72

0.03 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 1.79 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.00

0.06 0.00 0.00 0.27 0.00 0.00 0.01 49.22 554991.05 5.28 116.08 2197.05 0.34 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.44 0.00 0.00

0.01 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.06 0.00 0.00 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.00

0.09 0.00 0.00 0.47 0.00 0.00 0.08 1.85 2372.90 12.31 1.85 15.03 0.54 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.65 0.00 0.00

1.02 0.00 0.00 4.58 0.00 0.00 0.19 0.00 0.00 119.67 0.00 0.00 5.33 0.00 0.00 0.75 0.00 0.00 0.45 0.00 0.00 6.53 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

102.64 774.39 754.45 153.38 178.04 116.08 24.99 2367.88 9475.34 3685.56 4883.40 132.50 174.49 0.06 0.04 43.63 14.68 33.64 14.24 116.90 820.67 232.37 131.64 56.65

36.41 6.16 16.92 57.15 1.92 3.36 9.95 80.86 812.41 1114.11 695.25 62.40 23.07 0.00 0.00 16.45 0.27 1.64 2.41 35.64 1480.34 41.92 35.91 85.65

42.13 0.08 0.18 35.97 0.03 0.07 3.53 262.66 7431.87 1706.30 1018.30 59.68 58.51 0.00 0.00 12.43 0.00 0.00 3.88 0.00 0.00 74.83 0.00 0.00

78.53 6.24 7.94 93.11 1.95 2.09 13.49 343.52 2546.98 2820.41 1713.55 60.76 81.58 0.00 0.00 28.88 0.27 0.93 6.29 35.64 566.44 116.75 35.91 30.76

0.16 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.01 50.58 441518.48 6.26 105.52 1686.70 0.29 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.38 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.09 715.69 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.28 0.54 192.59 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00

0.02 10.30 64814.54 0.17 0.08 47.32 0.02 54.91 276954.39 1.91 147.43 7730.02 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.55 6116.78 0.17 0.55 329.76

0.03 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.01 27.30 254888.21 1.46 32.78 2246.84 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 142.88 22180584.02 0.28 142.88 51542.62 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00

0.21 10.30 4923.99 0.47 0.17 35.86 0.05 275.67 550951.15 10.18 429.15 4216.07 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.55 1219.67 0.67 0.55 82.70

95.03 1.12 1.18 145.38 38.79 26.68 21.95 16.31 74.30 16231.88 15296.95 94.24 131.94 0.15 0.11 56.41 0.32 0.57 20.41 20.66 101.22 208.76 21.13 10.12

811.63 933.36 115.00 1083.74 460.09 42.45 182.34 3181.57 1744.82 40227.80 32670.00 81.21 1164.27 480.61 41.28 335.48 279.61 83.35 104.18 205.30 197.05 1603.93 965.52 60.20

AH - Sheep /Goat/ Piggery Fishery Others Storage Facilities

Allied Advance Allied Advance Agriculture Infrastructure

Annexure - 2

Land Dev., Soil Conservation, 

Watershed Dev.
Others Total Agri Infra

Total Farm Credit



1 Bank of Baroda

2 Bank of India

3 Bank of Maharastra

4 Canara Bank

5 Central Bank of India

1 Indian Bank

7 Indian Overseas Bank

8 Punjab & Sind Bank

9 Punjab National Bank

10 State Bank of India

11 UCO Bank

12 Union Bank of India

13 Axis Bank Ltd

14 Bandhan Bank

15 City Union Bank

16 DCB Bank Ltd

17 Federal Bank

18 HDFC Bank

19 ICICI Bank

20 IDBI Bank

21 IDFC Bank

22 Indus Ind Bank

23 Karnatak Bank Ltd.

24 Karur Vysya Bank

25 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd

26 Laxmi Vilas Bank

27 RBL Bank

28 Standard Chartered Bank

29 The South Indian Bank Ltd.

30 Yes Bank

31 Tamilnadu Mercantile Bank Ltd.

32 Odisha Gramya Bank

33 Utkal Grameen Bank

34 Jana Small Finance Bank

35 ESAF Small Finance Bank

36 Suryoday  Small Finance Bank

37 Ujjivan Small Finance Bank

38 Utkarsh Small Finance Bank

OSCB

* Amount in Crores

TOTAL

Small Finance Bank

Private Sector Banks

Regional Rural Banks

Public Sector Banks

Sl BANKS

ACP FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH'2021

T A % T A % T A % T A %

34.21 57.69 168.64 11.24 19.28 171.54 45.45 76.97 169.35 855.60 571.81 66.83

60.25 137.50 228.23 20.78 50.50 243.08 81.02 188.00 232.04 1568.02 943.07 60.14

0.70 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.75 0.00 0.00 10.76 0.73 6.78

43.63 93.46 214.20 12.28 0.00 0.00 55.91 93.46 167.17 941.20 626.85 66.60

13.74 1.93 14.05 3.55 12.62 355.44 17.29 14.55 84.17 324.13 146.80 45.29

36.13 83.42 230.91 7.41 74.16 1000.18 43.54 157.58 361.91 831.76 549.06 66.01

24.97 20.32 81.37 5.86 5.36 91.53 30.83 25.68 83.30 573.73 391.04 68.16

1.47 5.00 339.56 0.26 0.00 0.00 1.74 5.00 288.11 25.54 8.68 33.99

51.74 97.46 188.36 16.23 13.38 82.44 67.97 110.84 163.07 1329.36 890.23 66.97

423.81 577.02 136.15 115.37 110.04 95.38 539.18 687.06 127.43 10041.63 6772.15 67.44

56.24 80.47 143.09 22.43 51.77 230.80 78.67 132.24 168.10 1332.12 823.42 61.81

74.93 60.55 80.81 17.34 115.45 665.80 92.27 176.00 190.74 1745.90 1066.77 61.10

821.81 1214.82 147.82 232.79 452.56 194.41 1054.60 1667.38 158.11 19579.75 12790.61 65.33

50.03 50.23 100.39 13.74 0.00 0.00 63.77 50.23 78.76 1302.56 982.24 75.41

4.14 0.00 0.00 1.77 49.2 2779.66 5.91 49.2 832.49 99.59 934.12 937.97

0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.28 0.00 0.00

3.66 0.00 0.00 1.47 41.14 2800.99 5.13 41.14 802.71 107.78 336.07 311.82

2.88 0.00 0.00 1.46 36.31 2491.22 4.34 36.31 837.53 53.37 260.76 488.61

40.25 9.57 23.76 9.04 13.09 144.89 49.29 22.66 45.97 893.72 185.13 20.71

36.41 0.00 0.00 8.92 139.38 1561.75 45.34 139.38 307.44 868.68 892.24 102.71

15.09 0.00 0.00 4.28 9.60 224.52 19.37 9.60 49.57 395.54 133.42 33.73

0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 1.41 78.21 5534.09

5.33 0.00 0.00 1.11 0.00 0.00 6.44 0.00 0.00 174.59 1379.93 790.39

0.88 0.00 0.00 0.09 35.78 41303.97 0.97 35.78 3686.42 15.79 37.07 234.76

0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 1.64 0.00 0.00

3.38 15.43 456.66 0.43 0.00 0.00 3.81 15.43 404.87 58.35 77.65 133.08

0.09 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 2.03 0.00 0.00

0.14 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.02 105.85 0.15 0.02 9.92 5.87 116.10 1977.87

0.06 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 2.29 0.00 0.00

0.52 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.57 0.00 0.00 13.53 1.85 13.67

3.79 0.00 0.00 0.62 0.00 0.00 4.41 0.00 0.00 130.61 0.00 0.00

0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00

166.74 75.23 45.11 43.00 324.52 754.62 209.75 399.75 190.59 4127.68 5414.79 131.18

23.45 1.85 7.89 4.80 0.00 0.00 28.24 1.85 6.55 1184.27 733.01 61.90

48.01 2.66 5.54 6.01 0.00 0.00 54.02 2.66 4.92 1835.15 1020.96 55.63

71.45 4.51 6.31 10.81 0.00 0.00 82.26 4.51 5.48 3019.42 1753.97 58.09

0.16 0.00 0.00 0.08 3.13 4.00 0.24 3.13 1299.41 6.88 108.65 1579.97

0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.80 886983.54 0.02 9.80 41694.48 0.32 10.34 3208.94

0.12 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.77 1929.56 0.16 0.77 482.06 2.23 148.75 6659.18

0.05 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 1.60 32.78 2046.35

0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.31 142.88 46234.33

0.37 0.00 0.00 0.13 13.70 10414.33 0.50 13.70 2741.35 11.34 443.40 3908.77

92.38 0.50 0.54 10.88 34.94 321.00 103.26 35.44 34.32 16543.90 15353.52 92.80

1152.75 1295.06 112.34 297.62 825.72 277.45 1450.37 2120.78 146.22 43282.10 35756.30 82.61

Total Agri
Total Ancillary Activities

Ancillary Ativities

Food & Agro Processing Others



A/c Amt. A/c Amt A/c Amt A/c Amt. A/c Amt A/c Amt A/c Amt. A/c Amt

1 Bank of Baroda 1931 28.64 4521 41.92 713 21.58 813 32.05 694 7.62 787 14.08 480 5.85 562 7.39

2 Bank of India 1407 38.39 2318 20.52 409 38.79 783 28.25 1201 31.37 1620 26.25 454 12.25 268 2.42

3 Bank of Maharastra 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 8 0.31

4 Canara Bank 457 2.49 2657 18.60 142 3.29 796 17.95 91 1.45 2024 15.16 11 0.31 629 9.17

5 Central Bank of India 130 1.07 893 7.48 47 2.75 180 10.03 68 0.99 229 3.40 33 0.41 261 1.93

6 Indian Bank 126 1.12 488 5.95 16 6.68 87 7.92 59 0.82 248 25.53 0 0.00 0 0.00

7 Indian Overseas Bank 387 30.21 1206 12.66 578 16.50 202 33.90 941 17.52 136 5.65 65 1.32 127 0.60

8 Punjab & Sind Bank 17 0.32 15 1.07 2 0.40 9 1.25 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

9 Punjab National Bank 1425 32.25 4259 50.63 768 24.02 367 14.45 228 4.70 591 11.64 281 4.85 1122 14.49

10 State Bank of India 4739 211.24 11591 127.50 3852 224.61 8100 212.00 2053 131.89 3200 92.01 3122 87.18 12122 60.00

11 UCO Bank 1068 35.43 4410 39.37 311 28.01 609 19.81 255 18.25 690 37.23 285 22.99 969 31.11

12 Union Bank of India 1089 45.15 5121 59.25 975 19.15 2950 37.46 366 26.53 978 38.91 56 6.15 152 6.15

12776 426.31 37479 384.95 7813 385.78 14896 415.07 5956 241.14 10503 269.86 4787 141.31 16220 133.57

13 Axis Bank Ltd 198 5.29 17119 34.40 0 0.00 0 0.00 445 51.41 8939 65.80 0 0.00 0 0.00

14 Bandhan Bank 27130 108.85 33217 90.46 16069 113.12 12593 61.13 9124 54.23 7529 21.33 8954 55.45 6164 13.77

15 City Union Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

16 DCB Bank Ltd 1707 4.92 1717 4.84 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

17 Federal Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.24 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.05 0 0.00

18 HDFC Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.11 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

19 ICICI Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 38 19.78 73 45.93 0 0.00 0 0.00

20 IDBI Bank 0 0.06 0 0.00 21 3.41 0 0.00 0 0.00 1 0.01 0 0.13 0 0.00

21 IDFC Bank 10779 29.35 11570 27.62 7 0.02 13 0.01 78 0.21 113 0.25 0 0.90 410 0.85

22 Indus Ind Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 18697 52.41 44430 81.50 254461 717.86 658285 1169.95

23 Karnatak Bank Ltd. 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

24 Karur Vysya Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

25 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

26 Laxmi Vilas Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

27 RBL Bank 12198 31.62 42191 32.89 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

28 Standard Chartered Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

29 The South Indian Bank Ltd. 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

30 Yes Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

31 Tamilnadu Mercantile Bank Ltd. 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

52012 180.09 105814 190.21 16097 116.79 12607 61.26 28382 178.04 61085 214.81 263415 774.39 664859 1184.57

32 Odisha Gramya Bank 478 4.54 3173 26.89 382 5.88 1323 29.70 217 1.92 822 6.47 233 6.16 4826 29.30

33 Utkal Grameen Bank 2 0.01 895 8.93 3 8.36 58 25.57 3 0.03 403 4.14 2 0.08 808 16.09

480 4.55 4068 35.82 385 14.24 1381 55.27 220 1.95 1225 10.61 235 6.24 5634 45.39

34 Orissa State Co-Op. Bank 228 9.94 6336 22.13 125 4.98 276 6.07 382 38.79 569 4.78 230 1.12 2126 6.91

228 9.94 6336 22.13 125 4.98 276 6.07 382 38.79 569 4.78 230 1.12 2126 6.91

35 Jana Small Finance Bank 514 2.18 13370 33.38 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

36 ESAF Small Finance Bank 120 0.34 120 0.34 24 0.08 24 0.08 24 0.09 24 0.09 0 0.00 0 0.00

37 Suryoday  Small Finance Bank 3 0.01 32 0.04 27393 82.13 105300 223.76 66 0.08 406 0.55 4429 10.30 20068 35.99

38 Ujjivan Small Finance Bank 586 5.48 3357 18.88 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

39 Utkarsh Small Finance Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

1223 8.01 16879 52.64 27417 82.21 105324 223.84 90 0.17 430 0.64 4429 10.30 20068 35.99

66719 628.91 170576 685.75 51837 604.00 134484 761.51 35030 460.09 73812 500.70 273096 933.35 708907 1406.44

Annexure-3

Financing under various Allied Agriculture schemes as on 31.03.2021 as per LBS MIS

Sl Name of Bank

AH-Sheep/Goatery/Piggery

Disbursement 

(01.04.2020 to 

31.03.2021)

Balance outstanding as on 

31.03.2021

Poultry Fishery

Disbursement 

(01.04.2020 to 

31.03.2021)

Balance outstanding as on 

31.03.2021

Dairy(Including DEDS)

TOTAL

Disbursement 

(01.04.2020 to 

31.03.2021)

Balance outstanding as 

on 31.03.2021

Disbursement 

(01.04.2020 to 

31.03.2021)

Balance outstanding as 

on 31.03.2021

Public Sector Banks

Private Sector Banks

RRBs

Total of Co-op Bank

Total Small Finance Bank



Annexure - 4

A/c Amt. A/c Amt

1 Bank of Baroda 44855 263.14 71366 465.37

2 Bank of India 10655 66.80 161605 687.71

3 Bank of Maharastra 6 0.06 34 0.41

4 Canara Bank 1146 7.35 20181 130.27

5 Central Bank of India 1528 3.32 12189 75.72

6 Indian Bank 402 2.27 19204 138.86

7 Indian Overseas Bank 40400 317.64 89806 285.76

8 Punjab & Sind Bank 53 0.54 39 0.54

9 Punjab National Bank 38290 590.27 102992 595.17

10 State Bank of India 505444 3414.29 383470 2822.83

11 UCO Bank 13826 77.23 168449 837.10

12 Union Bank of India 18045 65.25 26875 195.96

674650 4808.16 1056210 6235.69

13 Axis Bank Ltd 3577 331.21 36374 807.63

14 Bandhan Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

15 City Union Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

16 DCB Bank Ltd 54 0.01 970 10.17

17 Federal Bank 107 0.83 107 2.49

18 HDFC Bank 11885 57.97 153798 549.35

19 ICICI Bank 2271 76.81 2715 148.73

20 IDBI Bank 312 0.00 14621 100.22

21 IDFC First Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

22 Indus Ind Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

23 Karnatak Bank Ltd. 0 0.00 0 0.00

24 Karur Vysya Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

25 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 0 0.00 0 0.00

26 Laxmi Vilas Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

27 RBL Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

28 South Indian Bank Ltd. 0 0.00 0 0.00

29 Standard Chartered Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

30 Tamilnadu Mercantile Bank 1 0.00 1 0.003

31 Yes Bank 5848 12.83 29298 28.80

24055 479.66 237884 1647.40

32 Odisha Gramya Bank 13221 68.22 205427 1082.37

33 Utkal Grameen Bank 124159 746.76 234266 1216.36

137380 814.98 439693 2298.73

34 Orissa State Co-Op. Bank 1145887 5248.18 3172410 9618.45

1145887 5248.18 3172410 9618.45

35 Jana Small Finance Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

36 ESAF Small Finance Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

37 Suryoday  Small Finance Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

38 Ujjivan Small Finance Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

39 Utkarsh Small Finance Bank 0 0.00 0 0.00

0 0.00 0 0.00

1981972 11350.98 4906197 19800.27

 (Amount in Crores)

Balance O/S as on 31.03.2021

FINANCING UNDER KISSAN CREDIT CARD SCHEME UP TO 

31.03.2021

Sl Name of Bank

New No. of KCCs issued from  

01.04.2020 to 31.03.2021

TOTAL

Public Sector Banks

Private Sector Banks

RRBs

Total of Co-op Bank

Total Small Finance Bank



Sl. 

No. Name of Bank

Identified 

Sharecropper

s

Verified 

Sharecropper

s

No. of JLGs 

Formed

JLG 

Application

s Sent to 

Bank

Loans 

Sanctioned 

by Bank

Amount 

Sanctioned 

in Rs. Crore

Amount 

Disbursed 

in Rs. 

Crore

Applications 

Pending with 

Bank

1 BANK OF BARODA 1662 190 368 14 0 0.00 0.00 14

2 BANK OF INDIA 2583 693 143 43 1 0.02 0.02 43

3 CANARA BANK 1841 220 147 27 12 0.17 0.17 10

4 CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 1422 132 78 63 5 0.02 0.02 58

5 INDIAN BANK 3313 1199 238 67 2 0.01 0.01 63

6 INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 2846 526 47 45 0 0.00 0.00 44

7 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 7680 3137 63 85 4 0.06 0.06 228

8 STATE BANK OF INDIA 26744 6863 840 448 19 0.16 0.14 522

9 UCO BANK 6725 2104 360 121 10 0.10 0.09 296

10 UNION BANK OF INDIA 3148 792 287 93 0 0.00 0.00 89

11 AXIS BANK 45 39 8 8 8 0.13 0.13 1

12 DCB BANK 1809 1196 170 170 0 0.00 0.00 170

13 FEDERAL BANK 34 19 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0

14 HDFC BANK 129 1 3 3 0 0.00 0.00 3

15 ICICI BANK 132 71 16 15 0 0.00 0.00 14

16 IDBI BANK 591 24 5 5 5 0.05 0.05 0

17 ODISHA GRAMYA BANK 10644 1328 169 110 0 0.00 0.00 102

18 UTKAL GRAMEEN BANK 6473 2887 468 291 103 0.46 0.42 267

19 ODISHA STATE CO-OP. BANK 69695 32399 4508 3167 501 3.32 3.14 2514

147516 53820 7918 4775 670 4.50 4.25 4438

** Source: Adapt Portal, Govt. 

of Odisha

TOTAL

STATUS of BALARAM AS ON 03.06.2021

Annexure-5



Sl. 

No. Name of Bank

Identified 

Sharecropper

s

Verified 

Sharecropper

s

No. of JLGs 

Formed

JLG 

Application

s Sent to 

Bank

Loans 

Sanctioned 

by Bank

Amount 

Sanctioned 

in Rs. Crore

Amount 

Disbursed 

in Rs. 

Crore

Applications 

Pending with 

Bank

1 BANK OF BARODA 1662 190 368 14 0 0.00 0.00 14

2 BANK OF INDIA 2583 693 143 43 1 0.02 0.02 43

3 CANARA BANK 1841 220 147 27 12 0.17 0.17 10

4 CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 1422 132 78 63 5 0.02 0.02 58

5 INDIAN BANK 3313 1199 238 67 2 0.01 0.01 63

6 INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 2846 526 47 45 0 0.00 0.00 44

7 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 7680 3137 63 85 4 0.06 0.06 228

8 STATE BANK OF INDIA 26744 6863 840 448 19 0.16 0.14 522

9 UCO BANK 6725 2104 360 121 10 0.10 0.09 296

10 UNION BANK OF INDIA 3148 792 287 93 0 0.00 0.00 89

11 AXIS BANK 45 39 8 8 8 0.13 0.13 1

12 DCB BANK 1809 1196 170 170 0 0.00 0.00 170

13 FEDERAL BANK 34 19 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0

14 HDFC BANK 129 1 3 3 0 0.00 0.00 3

15 ICICI BANK 132 71 16 15 0 0.00 0.00 14

16 IDBI BANK 591 24 5 5 5 0.05 0.05 0

17 ODISHA GRAMYA BANK 10644 1328 169 110 0 0.00 0.00 102

18 UTKAL GRAMEEN BANK 6473 2887 468 291 103 0.46 0.42 267

19 ODISHA STATE CO-OP. BANK 69695 32399 4508 3167 501 3.32 3.14 2514

147516 53820 7918 4775 670 4.50 4.25 4438

** Source: Adapt Portal, Govt. 

of Odisha

TOTAL

STATUS of BALARAM AS ON 03.06.2021

Annexure-5



Sl. No. Name of Bank CIBIL charges for BALARAM (in Rs.)

Letter No. & date of 

communication of instruction 

by the Controlling  Head 

regarding BALARAM Remarks.

1 BANK OF BARODA NIL THROUGH MAIL DATED 03.03.2021NA

2 BANK OF INDIA Rs.50/-+GST

Details of scheme guidelines 

already communicated to 

branches through e mail 

dated 08.09.2020/10-09-

2020/19-11-2020/21-12-

2020/06-01-2021

We are repeatedly sending communication 

through e mail to branches for financing JLG 

through BALARAM scheme.We have 

conducted oneday workshop with all the 

Branch managers/Credit officers for creating 

more awareness about this scheme.

3 BANK OF MAHARASTRA 0 Nil Nil

4 CANARA BANK Rs. 59/- 15.01.2021 nil

5

CENTRAL BANK OF 

INDIA

6 INDIAN BANK 

7 INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK
RS. 118/- 22.01.2021

8 PUNJAB & SINDH BANK

9

PUNJAB NATIONAL 

BANK Rs. 50/-+ GST

Letter no. & Communication 

of Instruction : Mail  dt 

24.02.2021

Bank has to repay the charges to CIBIL, hence 

no other option except debiting the 

customer's account. There is no provision of 

waiver of charges as per extant HO guidelines

10 STATE BANK OF INDIA

There is no system in place to check the CIBIL 

score of the borrower(s)/JLG(s) at the branches 

before processing of the loan proposals, hence 

Branches have to arrange through the outside 

agencies. CIBIL inquiry Charges varies from 

place to place and costs approximately 

Rs.200/-.Actual charges to be levied.

Advised the details of 

BALRAM scheme  to 

Administrative Heads of 

Bhubaneswar-I, Bhubaneswar-

ii,Sambalpur,Berhampur vide 

letter no.ABU/SKS/189 dated 

18.12.2020.

Scanned copy of the letter dated 18.12.2020 

shred to SLBC through Lead Bank department 

previously.

11 UCO BANK Rs.100/-+ GST ZO/BBSR/ARBD/159/2020-21 dated 07.01.2021

12 UNION BANK OF INDIA NIL

13 AXIS BANK

14 BANDHAN BANK No loan provided yet

15 CITY UNION BANK

16 DCB BANK NA NA

We have not received any such proposal 

under the BALARAM scheme

17 FEDERAL BANK NA NA

18 HDFC BANK

19 ICICI BANK

20 IDBI BANK
NIL Charges Letter no. NIL dated 

30.12.2020

Communication to all branches done through 

Email

21 INDUS IND BANK

22 KARNATAKA BANK LTD.

23 KARUR VYSYA BANK

24

KOTAK MAHINDRA 

BANK

25 LAXMI VILAS BANK NIL NIL NIL

26

STANDARD CHARTERED 

BANK

27 THE SOUTH INDIAN BANK

28 YES BANK

29 RBL

30 IDFC FIRST BANK Scheme is not in effect in the Bank

31

TAMILNADU 

MERCANTILE BANK LTD.

32 JANA SFB

33 ESAF SFB

34 SURYODAY SFB No loan provided yet

35 UJJIVAN SFB No loan provided yet

36 UTKARSH SFB

37 ODISHA GRAMYA BANK Rs.200/-+GST PMT-42/20-21 and PMT-41/19-20

38 UTKAL GRAMEEN BANK Nil

i.      Advances Circular No- 

45 of 2020, Date of Issue- 

14.12.2020.               ii.    

Advances Circular No- 06 of 

2021 Date of Issue- 06.03.2021

39

ODISHA STATE CO-OP. 

BANK

Data on CIBIL Charges on BALARAM                                                       
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Bank Name Pending Rejected Sanctioned Grand Total
AXIS BANK 28 28

BANDHAN BANK 2 2

BANK OF BARODA 35 14 22 71

BANK OF INDIA 20 36 22 78

BANK OF MAHARASTRA 3 3

CANARA BANK 23 62 37 122

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 23 4 11 38

DCB BANK LIMITED 3 3

FEDERAL BANK 4 4

HDFC BANK 17 17

ICICI BANK 3 1 2 6

IDBI BANK 17 46 25 88

INDIAN BANK 38 14 23 75

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 14 19 10 43

KARNATAKA BANK 5 5

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED 3 1 4

ODISHA GRAMYA BANK 94 10 3 107

OSCB 137 33 68 238

PUNJAB AND SIND BANK 7 7

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 69 25 58 152

SOUTH INDIAN BANK 1 1

STATE BANK OF INDIA 190 125 110 425

UCO BANK 43 12 24 79

UNION BANK OF INDIA 57 31 33 121

UTKAL GRAMEEN BANK 4 2 4 10

Grand Total 839 435 453 1727

MKUY Status as on 19.05.2021

Annexure-7



Bank Name Pending Rejected Sanctioned Grand Tota
AXIS BANK 2 2
BANDHAN BANK 1 1
BANK OF BARODA 4 1 5
BANK OF INDIA 3 2 1 6
CANARA BANK 2 2 1 5
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 4 1 5
DCB BANK LIMITED 3 3
IDBI BANK 1 1 5 7
INDIAN BANK 2 1 3
INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 1 2 3
KARNATAKA BANK 2 2
ODISHA GRAMYA BANK 1 1
OSCB 2 1 3
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 9 2 10 21
STATE BANK OF INDIA 23 4 13 40
UCO BANK 4 2 6
UNION BANK OF INDIA 10 2 4 16
UTKAL GRAMEEN BANK 1 1
Grand Total 74 15 41 130

MKUY - AGRIL. Dated 19.5.2021



Bank Name Pending Rejected anctioned Grand Tota
BANK OF BARODA 3 1 2 6
BANK OF INDIA 1 1 2 4
CANARA BANK 1 1
IDBI BANK 1 1
INDIAN BANK 2 1 2 5
INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 1 1
KARNATAKA BANK 1 1
OSCB 1 1 2
PUNJAB AND SIND BANK 1 1
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 4 4
STATE BANK OF INDIA 2 2 5 9
UCO BANK 2 2
UNION BANK OF INDIA 4 1 5
UTKAL GRAMEEN BANK 1 1
Grand Total 21 9 13 43

MKUY-HORTI Dated 19-5-2021



Bank Name Pending Rejected Sanctioned Grand Tota
AXIS BANK 26 26
BANDHAN BANK 1 1
BANK OF BARODA 27 12 20 59
BANK OF INDIA 16 33 19 68
BANK OF MAHARASTRA 3 3
CANARA BANK 21 58 34 113
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 19 4 10 33
FEDERAL BANK 4 4
HDFC BANK 17 17
ICICI BANK 3 1 2 6
IDBI BANK 16 44 20 80
INDIAN BANK 33 12 21 66
INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK 13 18 8 39
KARNATAKA BANK 2 2
KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIM 3 1 4
ODISHA GRAMYA BANK 93 10 3 106
OSCB 134 32 67 233
PUNJAB AND SIND BANK 6 6
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 55 22 48 125
SOUTH INDIAN BANK 1 1
STATE BANK OF INDIA 165 116 89 370
UCO BANK 37 12 22 71
UNION BANK OF INDIA 43 29 28 100
UTKAL GRAMEEN BANK 4 1 3 8
Grand Total 741 405 395 1541

MKUY ARD dated 19-5-2021



Bank Name Pending Rejected Sanctioned Grand Total
BANK OF BARODA 1 1
CANARA BANK 2 1 3
INDIAN BANK 1 1
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 1 1 2
STATE BANK OF INDIA 3 3 6
Grand Total 3 6 4 13

MKUY- FISH dated 19-5-2021



Sl. No. Name of the Bank
Nos. 

sponsered

Nos. 

Rejected

Nos. 

Sanctioned

Nos. 

Pending

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Allahabad Bank 30 0 0 30

2 Andhra Bank 33 0 1 32

3 Axis Bank 3 0 0 3

4 Bank of Borada 19 3 1 15

5 Bank of India 104 0 25 79

6 Bank of Maharashtra 1 0 1 0

7 Canara Bank 32 3 4 25

8 Central Bank of India 19 1 4 14

9
Central Cooperative 

Bank
54 0 38 16

10 Cooperative Bank 31 2 14 15

11 Corporation Bank 0 0 0 0

12 Federal Bank 0 0 0 0

13 HDFC Bank 2 0 1 1

14 ICICI Bank 3 0 0 3

15 IDBI Bank 9 0 2 7

16 Indian Bank 59 0 0 59

17 Indian Oversees Bank 45 1 0 44

18 Indusind Bank 1 0 0 1

19 LAMP 7 0 0 7

20 OGB 118 1 12 105

21
Oriental Bank of 

Commerce
2 0 0 2

22 Punjab National Bank 27 0 4 23

23 SBI 416 0 29 387

24 Syndicate Bank 39 0 0 39

25 UCO Bank 67 9 15 43

26 UGB 54 0 0 54

27 Union Bank of India 17 0 1 16

28 United Bank of India 12 0 0 12

1,192 20 152 1,032

Information on Pending Proposals At Bank Level under Horticulture 

sector as on 30.04.2021

G.Total
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Sl. 

No.

Districts

SBI Canara 

Bank

Indian 

Bank

Bank 

of 

India

Central 

Bank of 

India

Punjab 

National 

Bank

Allah

abad 

Bank

Federal 

Bank

Union 

Bank of 

India

IDBI 

Bank

OGB UCO 

Bank

Axis 

Bank

Andhra 

Bank

Bank of 

Borada

UGB Coope

rative 

Bank

Indian 

Overse

es 

Bank

HDFC 

Bank

Corpo

ration 

Bank

Oriental 

Bank of 

Commer

ce

Syndic

ate 

Bank

United 

Bank of 

India

Central 

Cooper

ative 

Bank

Indusi

nd 

Bank

ICICI 

Bank

Bank of 

Mahar

ashtra

LAMP Total

1 Angul 11 1 1 1 6 2 1 1 1 25

2 Balasore 16 2 2 2 2 13 1 1 2 1 3 45

3 Bargarh NIL

4 Bhadrak 3 0 0 1 8 9 21

5 Bolangir 2 1 3

6 Boudh 2 1 1 4

7 Cuttack 49 10 45 16 6 10 23 27 11 1 1 2 1 202

8 Deogarh 1 1
9 Dhenkanal 1 1 2

10 Gajapati 5 1 1 2 7 6 1 1 24

11 Ganjam 61 10 1 2 4 4 4 2 1 15 1 21 28 5 1 160

12 J.S. Pur 1 1 1 3

13 Jajpur 8 5 1 1 2 6 4 1 2 1 1 32

14 Jharsuguda 3 3

15 Kalahandi NIL

16 Kandhamal 4 1 0 1 1 7

17 Kendrapara 6 2 2 2 1 1 4 6 4 28

18 Keonjhar 10 7 1 2 2 4 1 27

19 Khurda 28 1 2 3 1 17 4 3 0 7 2 68

20 Koraput 13 1 1 3 2 3 1 1 1 6 32

21 Malkangiri NIL

7 Mayurbhanj 13 33 4 0 15 2 1 0 3 1 72

23 Nawarangpur 24 2 1 14 4 45

24 Nayagarh 72 1 12 1 2 5 4 9 1 2 26 4 139

25 Nuapara NIL

26 Puri 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 4 13

27 Rayagada 1 1

28 Sambalpur 31 2 6 39

29 Sonepur NIL

30 Sundargarh 25 1 1 1 3 1 1 3 36

Total 387 25 59 79 14 23 30 16 7 105 43 3 32 15 54 15 44 1 2 39 12 16 1 3 7 1032

Information on District Wise & Bank wise Pending Proposals under Horticulture Sector      Annexure-8A
Bank Wise pending proposals in Nos. 



Outstanding Outstanding Outstanding Outstanding

Sl Bank Name Amount Amount

% of NPA to    

total      

Outstanding

Amount Amount

% of NPA to    

total      

Outstanding

Amount Amount

% of NPA to    

total      

Outstanding

Amount Amount

% of NPA to 

total 

Outstanding

1 Bank of Baroda 424.28 26.86 6.33 121.77 9.52 7.82 123.42 11.26 9.13 1006.88 47.65 4.73

2 Bank of India 950.63 195.39 20.55 89.43 30.72 34.35 77.44 11.41 14.73 1461.43 279.42 19.12

3 Bank of Maharastra 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.74 0.00 0.00 0.78 0.09 11.58

4 Canara Bank 427.79 20.70 4.84 36.96 4.79 12.95 71.57 4.67 6.53 963.16 52.57 5.46

5 Central Bank of India 259.25 2.43 0.94 16.50 0.59 3.55 22.84 1.11 4.85 327.70 5.41 1.65

6 Indian Bank 364.58 61.97 17.00 14.92 10.80 72.38 51.28 5.51 10.74 706.20 86.08 12.19

7 Indian Overseas Bank 285.76 35.56 12.44 27.97 7.14 25.54 114.73 31.59 27.53 692.80 74.57 10.76

8 Punjab & Sind Bank 6.26 0.52 8.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.32 0.00 0.00 9.55 0.00 0.00

9 Punjab National Bank 896.11 208.52 23.27 209.19 39.07 18.68 95.45 34.83 36.49 1654.26 496.59 30.02

10 State Bank of India 2823.25 481.24 17.05 996.55 0.00 0.00 493.35 0.00 0.00 4104.80 481.24 11.72

11 UCO Bank 936.90 115.51 12.33 341.23 69.45 20.35 138.12 10.58 7.66 1442.09 196.46 13.62

12 Union Bank of India 738.14 60.72 8.23 393.99 66.20 16.80 141.77 15.12 10.67 1341.26 246.56 18.38

8112.99 1209.42 14.91 2248.50 238.27 10.60 1333.03 126.07 9.46 11694.52 1573.76 13.46

13 Axis Bank Ltd 807.63 0.69 0.09 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 1402.92 20.81 1.48 2973.15 21.80 0.73

14 Bandhan Bank 37.36 0.00 0.00 66.46 25.62 38.56 629.19 11.33 1.80 805.83 51.52 6.39

15 City Union Bank 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0!

16 DCB Bank Ltd 217.59 2.34 1.08 176.17 5.64 3.20 136.35 7.62 5.59 599.53 22.46 3.75

17 Federal Bank 174.38 2.09 1.20 1.53 0.12 7.60 4.49 0.00 0.00 212.54 2.23 1.05

18 HDFC Bank 63.08 2.68 4.24 259.28 17.53 6.76 244.32 33.58 13.74 659.62 54.68 8.29

19 ICICI Bank 165.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 719.84 0.00 0.00 1091.50 0.00 0.00

20 IDBI Bank 195.41 24.43 12.50 8.93 0.00 0.00 18.35 0.00 0.00 280.09 24.43 8.72

21 IDFC First Bank 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 0.00 28.73 0.00 0.00 75.59 0.00 0.00

22 Indus Ind Bank 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 2989.72 0.00 0.00 1738.23 0.00 0.00

23 Karnatak Bank Ltd. 1.28 1.42 110.78 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.01 2.75 30601.37 37.07 55.73 150.35

24 Karur Vysya Bank 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0!

25 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 143.46 6.13 4.27 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 193.14 6.13 3.17

26 Laxmi Vilas Bank 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0!

27 RBL Bank 280.24 14.17 5.05 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 67.48 0.00 0.00 347.72 14.17 4.07

28 Standard Chartered Bank 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0!

29 The South Indian Bank Ltd. 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 12.85 12.35 96.17 12.85 12.35 96.17

30 Yes Bank 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 256.16 0.00 0.00

31 Tamilnadu Mercantile Bank 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0!

2085.47 53.93 2.59 512.37 48.91 9.55 6254.24 88.44 1.41 8852.09 191.28 2.16

32 Odisha Gramya Bank 1437.25 424.82 29.56 266.84 106.03 39.74 412.15 110.22 26.74 2116.23 641.08 30.29

33 Utkal Grameen Bank 1216.36 327.96 26.96 67.74 60.49 89.29 589.39 242.27 41.10 1902.42 640.29 33.66

2653.61 752.78 28.37 334.58 166.52 49.77 1001.54 352.49 35.19 3989.73 1271.78 31.88

34 Orissa State Co-Op. Bank 12329.26 663.34 5.38 93.10 25.29 27.17 90.98 13.76 15.12 12532.78 703.29 5.61

12329.26 663.34 5.38 93.10 25.29 27.17 90.98 13.76 15.12 12513.34 702.39 5.61

35 Jana Small Finance Bank 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 126.99 0.00 0.00 126.99 0.00 0.00 253.99 0.00 0.00

36 ESAF Small Finance Bank 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.03 0.01 21.90 0.51 0.00 0.00 10.34 0.82 7.93

37 Suryoday Small Finance Bank 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 454.45 36.39 8.01 458.03 36.65 8.00

38 Ujjivan Small Finance Bank 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 138.03 7.85 5.69 119.15 7.85 6.59

39 Utkarsh Small Finance Bank 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 33.38 1.61 4.83 35.74 1.61 4.51

0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 126.99 0.00 0.00 614.83 38.00 6.18 741.82 38.00 5.12

25181.34 2679.47 10.64 3315.55 478.99 14.45 9294.62 618.76 6.66 37791.50 3777.22 9.99GrandTotal

Total Private Sector Banks

Total Public Sector Banks

Total Of RRBs

Total of Co-operative Banks

Total Small Finance Bank

Annexure - 9

NPA

Amt in Crores

NPA

Total Agriculture Advance Allied Activities AdvancesAgriculture Term Loans

NPA NPA

 NPA Position under Agriculture Sector as on 31.03.2021 under various sectors

Short Term Crop Loan
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